Contents LM2903H
2/12 DocID9875 Rev 6
Contents
1 Absolute maximum ratings and operating conditions ................. 3
2 Circuit schematics........................................................................... 4
3 Electrical characteristics ................................................................ 5
4 Package information ....................................................................... 7
4.1 SO8 package information .................................................................. 8

10/12 DocID9875 Rev 6
5 Ordering information
Table 6: Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
LM2903HYDT
(1)
-40 °C to 150 °C
SO8 (automotive grade)
Tape and reel
2903HY
LM2903HYPT
(1)
 TSSOP8 (automotive grade) LM3H
Notes:
(1)
Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to
AEC Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
LM2903H Revision history
 DocID9875 Rev 6 11/12
6 Revision history
Table 7: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
25-Sep-2003 1 Initial release.
23-Aug-2005 2 PPAP references inserted in the datasheet, see order codes table.
27-Mar-2008 3
Added ESD parameters in AMR table.
Updated document format.
13-Mar-2012 4
Changed value of TJ in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings (AMR).
Removed LM2903HYD order code from Table 5.
24-Sep-2015 5
Added TSSOP8 package and new data related to it (Table 1:
"Absolute maximum ratings (AMR)" and Table 6: "Order codes").
Removed obsolete wafer and all information pertaining to it (pad
locations, order code).
 Table 6: "Order codes": removed obsolete order codes JLM2903H-
E6D1, LM2903HD, and LM2903HDT.
22-Oct-2015 6
Table 3: modified title
Figure 2, Figure 3, and Figure 4: corrected text of Y-axes
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.